
WATER/SEWER RATES AND FEES

RATES
0-3
4-125
Over 125

PER CCF WATER
0.670
2.835
1.819

PER CCF SEWER
1.498
6.443
4.115

RATES
0-2244
2245-93500
Over 93500

PER GAL WATER
0.000896
0.003791
0.002432

PER GAL SEWER
0.002003
0.008613
0.005502

MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGES

METER SIZE
5/8 or .625 Inch
3/4 and 1 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 Inch
3 Inch
4 Inch
6 Inch
8 Inch
10 Inch
12 Inch

WATER
$9.92
$24.82
$43.39
$79.30
$158.58
$247.80
$495.65
$991.30
$1,536.51
$1,982.60

SEWER
$22.50
$56.22
$98.44
$179.87
$365.04
$562.13
$1,124.26
$2,248.53
$3,485.20
$4,496.98

TOTAL FLAT RATE CHARGES: 
RESIDENTIAL 5/8 METER
Water
Sewer
Tax
Refuse/Trash
Storm water
Total Monthly Bill

TOTAL FLAT-RATE CHARGES: 
RESIDENTIAL 1 INCH METER
Water
Sewer
Tax
Refuse/Tax
Storm water
Total Monthly Bill

$24.82
$56.22

$4.42
$20.00
+$3.75

$109.21

*1 ccf =748 gallons

$9.92
$22.50

$1.77
$20.00
+$3.75
$57.94

WATER • SEWER • REFUSE •  TRASH • STORMWATER RATES

TAX RATES2023Petersburg

Personal Property   $4.90 per $100 of assessed value  
Real Estate     $1.27 per $100 of assessed value
Mobile Home    $1.27 per $100 of assessed value  
Business Personal Property  $4.90 per $100 of assessed value
Machinery and Tools   $3.80 per $100 of assessed value

Business License - taxes are based on gross 
receipts.  Tax rates vary depending on the 
business category. (see rates on page 2)

Meals Tax – 7%   |   Lodging Tax – 10%    
Cigarette Tax - $0.90



Gross receipts less than $50,000.00 pay only $50.00. Gross receipts over $50,000.00 pay the Gross Receipts Tax. 
To determine TAX RATE, look under Code on your Business License and on the cross-reference chart below:

WHLSE - $00000-100,000.00 (.25 or 250.00), $100,000.00 - 200,000.00 (.15 or 150.00)  $200,000.00 & OVER (.10 per 100.00 ****ADD $250.00; $150.00 & amount from .10)

ACCT
ALCB1
ALCB2
ALCB3
ALCB4
ALCB5
ALCB6
ALCB7
ALCC1
ALCM1
ALCM2
ALCM3
ALCM4
ARCH
ASTLV
ATTY
AUCTR
BARB
BEUTY
BONDS
BOOKP
BRDIS
CARN
COINM
COINO
COLL
COMNT
CONSL
CONTR
DAYCR
DNTST
FTELL
GRAIN
HAUL
HFAGD

Accountant
Alcoholic Bev Beer On
Alcoholic Bev Beer Off
Alcoholic Bev Beer On/Off
Alcoholic Bev W/B On
Alcoholic Bev W/B Off
Alcoholic Bev W/B On/Off
Alcoholic Bev Club
Alcoholic Bev-Catering
Alcoholic Bev Mix 50-100 seats
Alcoholic Bev Mix 100-150
Alcoholic Bev Mix 150-UP
Alcoholic Bev Mix-Private
Architect
Assisted Living
Attorney
Auctioneer
Barber Shop
Beauty Shop
Bondsman
Bookkeeping
Wholesale Beer Distributor
Carnivals
Coin Operated Machines
Coin Operator
Collection Agency
Commission Merchant
Consultant
Contractor
Daycare
Dentist
Fortune Teller
Grain Dealer
Hauling
Home for Aged

0.58
48.00
48.00
60.00
48.00
48.00
60.00
48.00

500.00
200.00
350.00
500.00
350.00

0.58
0.32
0.58
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.32

250.00
240.00

0.20
200.00

0.32
0.32
0.58
0.16
0.32
0.58

800.00
1000.00

0.32
0.32

ITMER
JANSE
LDGBO
LHGTT
LOAN
LOUNG
LRHOM
MISMG
MISPL
MISPR
MOTEL
MPVM
MSCB
OPTM1
PAWN
PEDL1
PEDL2
PEDL3
PHOTO
PHYS
REALE
RENTA
REPR
RTLM
RTLS
SAVLN
STOR
SURVY
TAXPR
VETNR
WHLSE (see below)

WINDIS
YARD
YRYD

Itinerant Merchant
Janitorial
Lodging/Boarding House
Light Gas Telephone
Loan
Lounge
Residential/Group Home
Miscellaneous Manufacturer
Miscellaneous Personal Service
Miscellaneous Professional Service
Motel
Merchant Placing Vending
Miscellaneous Broker
Optometrist
Pawnbroker
Peddler-Seafood/Meats
Peddler-Veg Fruits Whsle
Peddler-Goods Ware Merchant
Photographer
Physicians
Real Estate Service
Rental Tangible Personal Property
Repair Service
Retail Merchant
Rentals
Savings/Loan Associations
Storage
Surveyor
Tax Preparer
Veterinarian
Wholesale
Wholesale Wine Distribution
Yard Sale (residential)
Yard Sale on Business Property

500.00
0.32
0.32
0.50
0.58
0.20
0.32

50.00
0.32
0.58
0.32
0.20
0.58
0.58
0.32

50.00
50.00

500.00
0.32
0.58
0.58
0.32
0.32
0.20
0.32

50.00
0.32
0.58
0.32
0.58

(see below)
50.00

5.00
50.00

RATECODE DESCRIPTION RATE DESCRIPTIONCODE

BUSINESS RATES2023Petersburg


