Personal Property
Real Estate
Mobile Home
Business Personal Property
Machinery and Tools

\$4.90 per \$100 of assessed value \$1.27 per \$100 of assessed value \$1.27 per \$100 of assessed value \$4.90 per \$100 of assessed value \$3.80 per \$100 of assessed value **Business License** - taxes are based on gross receipts. Tax rates vary depending on the business category. (see rates on page 2)

Meals Tax - 7% | Lodging Tax - 10% Cigarette Tax - \$0.90



## WATER • SEWER • REFUSE • TRASH • STORMWATER RATES

## **WATER/SEWER RATES AND FEES**

RATES	PER CCF WATER	PER CCF SEWER	RATES	PER GAL WATER	PER GAL SEWER
0-3	0.670	1.498	0-2244	0.000896	0.002003
4-125	2.835	6.443	2245-93500	0.003791	0.008613
Over 125	1.819	4.115	Over 93500	0.002432	0.005502
*1 ccf =748 gallons					

## **MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGES**

METER SIZE	WATER	SEWER
5/8 or .625 Inch	\$9.92	\$22.50
3/4 and 1 Inch	\$24.82	\$56.22
1.5 Inch	\$43.39	\$98.44
2 Inch	\$79.30	\$179.87
3 Inch	\$158.58	\$365.04
4 Inch	\$247.80	\$562.13
6 Inch	\$495.65	\$1,124.26
8 Inch	\$991.30	\$2,248.53
10 Inch	\$1,536.51	\$3,485.20
12 Inch	\$1,982.60	\$4,496.98

TOTAL FLAT RATE CHARGES: RESIDENTIAL 5/8 METER			
Water	\$9.92		
Sewer	\$22.50		
Tax	\$1.77		
Refuse/Trash	\$20.00		
Storm water	+\$3.75		
Total Monthly Bill	\$57.94		

RESIDENTIAL 1 INCH METE		
Water	\$24.82	
Sewer	\$56.22	
Tax	\$4.42	
Refuse/Tax	\$20.00	
Storm water	+\$3.75	
Total Monthly Bill	\$109.21	

TOTAL ELAT DATE CHADGES.









Gross receipts less than \$50,000.00 pay only \$50.00. Gross receipts over \$50,000.00 pay the Gross Receipts Tax. To determine TAX RATE, look under Code on your Business License and on the cross-reference chart below:

CODE	DESCRIPTION	RATE	CODE	DESCRIPTION	RATE
ACCT	Accountant	0.58	ITMER	Itinerant Merchant	500.00
ALCB1	Alcoholic Bev Beer On	48.00	JANSE	Janitorial	0.32
ALCB2	Alcoholic Bev Beer Off	48.00	LDGBO	Lodging/Boarding House	0.32
ALCB3	Alcoholic Bev Beer On/Off	60.00	LHGTT	Light Gas Telephone	0.50
ALCB4	Alcoholic Bev W/B On	48.00	LOAN	Loan	0.58
ALCB5	Alcoholic Bev W/B Off	48.00	LOUNG	Lounge	0.20
ALCB6	Alcoholic Bev W/B On/Off	60.00	LRHOM	Residential/Group Home	0.32
ALCB7	Alcoholic Bev Club	48.00	MISMG	Miscellaneous Manufacturer	50.00
ALCC1	Alcoholic Bev-Catering	500.00	MISPL	Miscellaneous Personal Service	0.32
ALCM1	Alcoholic Bev Mix 50-100 seats	200.00	MISPR	Miscellaneous Professional Service	0.58
ALCM2	Alcoholic Bev Mix 100-150	350.00	MOTEL	Motel	0.32
ALCM3	Alcoholic Bev Mix 150-UP	500.00	MPVM	Merchant Placing Vending	0.20
ALCM4	Alcoholic Bev Mix-Private	350.00	MSCB	Miscellaneous Broker	0.58
ARCH	Architect	0.58	OPTM1	Optometrist	0.58
ASTLV	Assisted Living	0.32	PAWN	Pawnbroker	0.32
ATTY	Attorney	0.58	PEDL1	Peddler-Seafood/Meats	50.00
AUCTR	Auctioneer	0.32	PEDL2	Peddler-Veg Fruits Whsle	50.00
BARB	Barber Shop	0.32	PEDL3	Peddler-Goods Ware Merchant	500.00
BEUTY	Beauty Shop	0.32	PHOTO	Photographer	0.32
BONDS	Bondsman	0.32	PHYS	Physicians	0.58
BOOKP	Bookkeeping	0.32	REALE	Real Estate Service	0.58
BRDIS	Wholesale Beer Distributor	250.00	RENTA	Rental Tangible Personal Property	0.32
CARN	Carnivals	240.00	REPR	Repair Service	0.32
COINM	Coin Operated Machines	0.20	RTLM	Retail Merchant	0.20
COINO	Coin Operator	200.00	RTLS	Rentals	0.32
COLL	Collection Agency	0.32	SAVLN	Savings/Loan Associations	50.00
COMNT	Commission Merchant	0.32	STOR	Storage	0.32
CONSL	Consultant	0.58	SURVY	Surveyor	0.58
CONTR	Contractor	0.16	TAXPR	Tax Preparer	0.32
DAYCR	Daycare	0.32	VETNR	Veterinarian	0.58
DNTST	Dentist	0.58	WHLSE (see below)	Wholesale	(see below)
FTELL	Fortune Teller	800.00	WINDIS	Wholesale Wine Distribution	50.00
GRAIN	Grain Dealer	1000.00	YARD	Yard Sale (residential)	5.00
HAUL	Hauling	0.32	YRYD	Yard Sale on Business Property	50.00
HFAGD	Home for Aged	0.32			